Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: February 2007

Report Date:

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-02-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,272,775 17,347,584
Brandy 355,090 1,152,106
Rum, Gin and Vodka 687,883 1,308,398
Alcohol 161,476,000 338,835,609
Production Total 170,791,748 358,643,697
Withdrawals
Taxable 17,372,234 40,068,436
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 562,767 1,060,354
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 7,609,847 13,752,036
For use US, Hospital, Education 175,032 348,891
For research, testing 1,294 3,321
Tax Free Total 8,348,940 15,164,602
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 419,148,035
Brandy 41,979,399
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,970,650
Alcohol and Spirits 56,289,594
Miscellaneous 688,594
Total 525,076,272
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,096,926,316 2,262,379,447
Rye 13,836,293 27,637,922
Malt, Barley & Other 195,084 10,736,495
Wheat & Sorghum 7,544,303 11,362,082
Total Grain 1,118,501,996 2,312,115,946

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,053,776
1,254,829
2,364,910
504,554
239,669
1,303,124
6,619,471
4,076,323
401,569
972,363
611,596
18,348,408
23,402,184

25,799

1,391,987
155,804
148,862

1,696,653

25,124,636

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-02-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

10,894,900
2,411,611
4,737,562
1,084,743
532,417
2,572,098
14,152,002
9,197,179
861,448
2,197,420
1,435,443
39,181,923

50,076,823

86,876

3,152,980
340,768
301,406

3,795,154

27,223,137
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

7,224,734
1,784,620
4,619,908
1,243,268
1,611,596
351,806
372,704
927,075
704,217
788,172
1,199,477
20,827,577

557,568
224,370

1,655,039
1,782,971
317,964
127,231
167,155
830,393
760,488
5,641,241

94,316,132
41,416,975
80,425,997

409,395
18,056,656

18,029,128
11,213,349
4,097,219
1,922,094

TTB S 5110-02-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

14,930,077
3,878,902
9,994,495
2,890,038
3,627,162
764,532
541,040
1,617,874
1,452,463
1,452,037
2,462,404

43,611,024

2,005,913
459,104

3,625,405
3,564,812
644,435
299,004
316,119
1,705,147
1,783,966
11,938,888

197,971,699
63,075,742
164,530,298
691,144

39,343,449
26,961,480
8,122,406
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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