

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: February 2007 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-02-2007

11,362,082

2,312,115,946

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production		
Whisky	8,272,775	17,347,584
Brandy	355,090	1,152,106
Rum, Gin and Vodka	687,883	1,308,398
Alcohol	161,476,000	338,835,609
Production Total	170,791,748	358,643,697
Withdrawals		
Taxable	17,372,234	40,068,436
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	562,767	1,060,354
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	7,609,847	13,752,036
For use US, Hospital, Education	175,032	348,891
For research, testing	1,294	3,321
Tax Free Total	8,348,940	15,164,602
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=	Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory	_	
Whisky	419,148,035	
Brandy	41,979,399	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,970,650	
Alcohol and Spirits	56,289,594	
Miscellaneous	688,594	
Total	525,076,272	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	1,096,926,316	2,262,379,447
Rye	13,836,293	27,637,922
Malt, Barley & Other	195,084	10,736,495

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

7,544,303

1,118,501,996

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	5,053,776	10,894,900
Brandy	1,254,829	2,411,611
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,364,910	4,737,562
Virgin Islands	504,554	1,084,743
Others	239,669	532,417
Gin	1,303,124	2,572,098
Vodka	6,619,471	14,152,002
Cordials	4,076,323	9,197,179
Cocktails	401,569	861,448
Tequila	972,363	2,197,420
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	611,596	1,435,443
Non-Whisky Total	18,348,408	39,181,923
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	23,402,184	50,076,823
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	
Total	25,799	86,876
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,391,987	3,152,980
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	155,804	340,768
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	148,862	301,406
Total	1,696,653	3,795,154
Grand Total	25,124,636	27,223,137

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,224,734	14,930,077
Imported Whisky	1,784,620	3,878,902
Domestic Whisky	4,619,908	9,994,495
Brandy	1,243,268	2,890,038
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,611,596	3,627,162
Virgin Islands	351,806	764,532
Other	372,704	541,040
Gin	927,075	1,617,874
Vodka	704,217	1,452,463
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	788,172	1,452,037
Tequila	1,199,477	2,462,404
Total	20,827,577	43,611,024
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	557,568	2,005,913
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	224,370	459,104
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,655,039	3,625,405
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,782,971	3,564,812
Virgin Islands	317,964	644,435
Other	127,231	299,004
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	167,155	316,119
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	830,393	1,705,147
Tequila	760,488	1,783,966
Total	5,641,241	11,938,888
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	94,316,132	197,971,699
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	41,416,975	63,075,742
Fuel	80,425,997	164,530,298
Used in Manufacture of Articles	409,395	691,144
Ending Inventory	18,056,656	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	18,029,128	39,343,449
Withdrawals	11,213,349	26,961,480
Used in Manufacture of Articles	4,097,219	8,122,406
Ending Inventory	1,922,094	. ,

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov